The fund's direct exposure to interest rate movements through its gross cash holdings as at 31 March 2017 and
31 March 2016 is set out below.  These disclosures present interest rate risk based on the underlying financial
assets:

Asset Type
Value as at 31

March 2016
£000s

Value as at 31

March 2017
£000s

Investment Cash Balances 36,068  60,823

Cash in hand 2,768  6,233

Total 38,836  67,056

Interest Rate Risk Sensitivity Analysis

The council recognises that interest rates can vary and can affect both income to the fund and the value of the
net assets available to pay benefits.  A 100 basis point (BPS) movement in interest rates is consistent with the
level of sensitivity applied by the Administering Authority when considering risk in its own treasury management
activities.

The analysis that follows assumes that all other variables, in particular exchange rates, remain constant, and
shows the effect in the year on the net assets available to pay benefits of a +/- 100 BPS (1%) change in interest
rates:

Statement of Accounts 2016-17   - 144 - Norfolk County Council

Asset Type
Carrying Amount as

at 31 March 2017
Change in year in the net assets

available to pay benefits

 £000s
+100 BPS

£000s
-100 BPS

£000s

Investment Cash Balances 60,823 608 (608)

Cash in hand 6,233 62 (62)

 67,056 670 (670)

Currency Risk

Currency risk represents the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in foreign exchange rates.  The fund is exposed to currency risk on financial instruments
that are denominated in any currency other than the functional currency of the fund (Sterling).  The fund holds
both monetary and non-monetary assets denominated in currencies other than Sterling and Sterling
denominated pooled investment vehicles where the underlying assets are denominated in other currencies.  As
detailed in note 15b the Fund has various hedging strategies in place to reduce the impact of currency volatility